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iy P DR STATES OF AMERICA
Jangkok, Thailand

April 22, 1980

Phan Manh Layony
26 Nguyen ‘‘rung fruc St
Nha-Trang, Victaam

Dear Mr. Phan:

1 awm replying to your letter ol March 19,.1980 .
' You have becn approved fox. iggg;gl.;mm&uggﬁg*!$sn,aLuLu§4‘._
which means that you are gligible for an immigrant visa if
you are able Lo lecave Vietnam. “To this end we have sent

your name to the Unitcd Nations High Commissioner fur Refugees
(UNHCR) undcr number 3615.1~-3615.8.

I1f you wish to pursue your visa application, you should re-
guest an cxit pormit from the appropriate local authorities
in Victnam. Lf you receive an exit purmit, plcasce let us
know right away.

The U.S. visa will cover only your spouse and unmarricd
children 'under 21 years of age. We may be able to accomodate
some of the others after an interview in Vietnam with a
UNHCR representative. Arraagements for these igtervicws are
still being worked out between the UNHCR and the Victnamese

"authorities. Once they begin, parsons will be called for

interview Lfrom the list woe have given to the UNHCR.

Sincerely,

Lo T

Lcc.M. Pc;crn
Consul
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EMBASSY OF THE - ¢
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA a

- Bangkok, Thailand
Mr, g’han Manh luong
26, Nguyen Trung Truc St.
Nha-trany, Vietnam
. ‘ _ July 23, 1980

© Daa. fr/Avadon:

We hav. .eviewed the I-130 petition you filed with the
Immigrat ion and Naturalization Service (INS) on behalf

.0f the purson(s) whoue nan.(l) apd file number(s) appear
he 1ow H

NMh o . PILE mng.,
Phan Muuni Luong A JV13950

- Yo Thi_liyona
Phan Mhi Dicu Huyen

Phan Vo My 1.inh
Phan Vu Dieu Thao
Phan Vo Manh ‘Tien

2 2.8 8 %

Pleade understand that g is up-to thq Yietnawe:: athorities
whan your relatives can leave VLQtn‘n and travel to the uUnited
ftates. However, we ask that you proyide um following so
wa can process their application for sn immigygat visa to the
nicad Seaces wvhen they are finally a;louod ta Qrp;:t vietnul:

. (L) lvidonoo of BSypport: You myst provide pv;dence that
your relativag are not 11&01 to0 bacompe public chargyus
in the United ltltol. th.ro!oro peed ggg_gggggﬁggn__

rt t:on you or freom the

o\l«“t Qrm
avallable from any INS office oOr u.s. con-ulato. tor
this purposg. After you 011»- tha form, take u

to a Wo 140 eo our o ture.
Raaleion: ba peqsice sicummatatise 54 7o

as ns ruc
Form I-134, nuu f.Mf. any r of your
Camily, a clon !r:l.ond. churpgh group oF volunnty .

raon (a

O

) O



(5)

Intergovernmental Committee for
Buropean Migration (ICEM)
Lincoln Building, Suite 2122

60 East 42nd Street

New York, N.Y. 10017

We hope 1o make tinal arrangements for visa interview and
issuancy through the United Nations High Commissioner for
Refugees (UNHCR). You will be notified of final travel
arrangemsnts by ICEM or the American Red Cross.

Once you have done thls you will have done all that you can
Lo asslet ;0 relatives to leave Vietnam. We will do all
that we can, but we stress again that it is che Vietnamese

authoritavs wio decide who may leave Vietnam and when thaey
may Yeave.

Sincerely,

/ K <p- .,
,-2(',( -';{ l/l‘,/&".-'. g y, -

€,
Lee M. Peters
Consul |
b - e ' B )
iy - % e SRR 2




EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

To Whom It May Concern: becember 17, 1982
PI{AN MAN!! LUONG born January 1, 1930 IV 13950
VO THI HUONG born January 15, 1930 "
PHAN THI NGOC THUONG born November 18, 1956 "
PHAN THI NGOC ANH born April 5, 1958 "
PHAN THI DILU HUYEN born November 21, 1959 "
PHAN VO MY LINH born June 11, 1961 "
PHAN VO DIEU TIIA® born January 11, 1963 "
Residing al: 26 Nguyen Trung Truc
Nha Trang

Su Quan Hoa Ky cho phep nhung nguol co ten tren day di
Bangkok, Thai-lan, de nop don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Ky,
vol dieu kien ho duoc kham suc khoe tai Viet Nam, va duoc phong
van qua dail dien Cao Uy Lien Hiep Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan (UNHCR).
Chung toi yeu cau gioi tham quyen cas cho ho Giay Xuat Canh
cung nhung giay to can thiet de rol Viet Nam./The American
Embassy gives permission for the above persons to come to Bangkok,
Thailand to make application at this’ Embassy to go to the United
States, provided tRat they have a medical examination in Vietnam
and an interview by a representative of the United Nations High
Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR). We request the authorities

to issue Exit Permits and the necessary documents to leave
Vietnam.

Nhung nguui «e treu da duoc UHHUR de nghi toli tham quyen Viet Naum
theo Danh $ucti Chieu Kliain Nhap Canh Hoa Ky, 9¢0/The names above
have beaevr aubmitted t¢ the Vietnamese authorities by the UNHCR

i umzer 3615

—

ODP:DIC
CAT II/II1:LSA/pt

ODi-1

1A



EMBASSY OF THE
vt UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
s . Bangkok, Thailand

January 25, 1983

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a letter of introdugction which may be useful

to help you obtain exit permits from the Vietnamese
authorities.

We have already forwarded your name and the names of
your dependents to the UNHCR to be passed to the Vietnamese

authorities as persons we want interviewed for movement
to the United States.

At the sane tinoﬁyou apply for exit permits, you should
ask the Vietnamese authorities to schedule you for interview
by the UN High Comission for Refugees.

Please understand that even though we provide this letter
of introduction, we cannot guarantee that you will receive
exit permission. Decisions abhout who may leave Vietnam
and when they may do s0 are up to the Vietnamese authori-
ties. We hope, however, that it will help.

As soon as you have received exit permits, write or telegram
to us the numbers of the permits, together with the names
of each person included under each numbers.
Sincerely,
G~
Orderly Departure Office
131 soi Tien Siang

South Sathorn Road
Bangkok 12, Thailand

Cat 2/3:RRW/pt

oppP-11 8/81
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